FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub. Division:- Porompat

District :- Imphal East District

FIR No. 247(08) 2023 HNG-PS U/S 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (POA) Act.

Date & hours of occurrence:-On 02nd June, 2023 (time not mentioned)

Corsp. Zero FIR No. 0 0(08)-368/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (POA) Act.

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of despatch from police station
On 23/08/2023 at 08:10 pm	No. 105, 7 th Manipur Rifles, Khabeisoi about North/East 06 Km West from PS	23/08/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complaina nt	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Minthang Haokip (35) yrs S/o Ngulkholun Haokip of Lhangnem Village, Churachandpur.	Unknown	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, robbery or dacoity, damage, mischief by fire belonging to the member of SC/ST Punishable	Shri Th. Sudhir S SP(CDO)IE will p investigate the order no. C-2/1 IE/2023/9273, o 02/08/2023	lease case, vide 2/Sp-
		U/S 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PAO) Act.		

OE Overleaf

SI, OC/HNG-PS

23/08/2023

Atterior grants nounity of a seminar Implied List 1 str 1

Signed :-SI, N. Jhaljit Singh

Designation: SI, OC/HNG-PS

Dated:- 23/08/2023

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District

To,

The Officer- in- charge, Women Police Station (WPS) Churachandpur, Manipur- 795128

Subject: Report on looting of properties from residential quarter located at No. 105, 7th Manipur Rifles, Khabeisoi, P.S:- heingang, District – Imphal East and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

Dear Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That, I am a Scheduled Tribes belonging to the Kuki Tribes, which is a recognized Tribe under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

That, due to the prevailing ethnic crisis in and around Imphal, I along with my family left our residential Quarter located at No. 105, 7th Manipur Rifles, Khabeisoi, P.O./P.S. – Heingang, District-Imphal east on the 8th of May, 2023 at around 4:30PM, it has to come to our Knowledge that our deserted residence was looted on the 2nd of june, 2023, and whereas, the time of looting and the perpetrators remains to be unknown.

That, the criminals broke open my door looting everything from my residential quarter/ premise is worth about Rs.3,81,500/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty- One thousand Five Hundred) only.

I, therefore, requested you to kindly register my case as Zero FIR and taken stern action against the perpetrators under the relevant provisions of the law of our country.

Dated. Churachandpur, The 26th of july, 2023

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-

Name : MINTHANG HAOKIP Aged about : 35 (thirty five) years

Rank : C/D No. 10D0795 S/o : Ngulkholun Haokip

A/P (address): C/o Minthang Kipgen, Lhangnem Village, CCPur District.

Contact Details: 8132056193 / 7005772479

Value of Properties looted

SLNo.	Property Items	Amount (₹)
1.	Electricals & Electronics	1,20,000.00
2.	Furniture & other wood works / crafts	1,00,500.00
3.	Household & Kitchen Items	1,30,000.00
4.	Misc.	31,000.00
	Total Amount	3,81,500.00

(Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty - One Thousand Five Hundred) only

Sd/(MINTHANG HAOKIP)